

No. 105, Original

---

---

In the Supreme Court of the United States

---

STATE OF KANSAS, PLAINTIFF

*v.*

STATE OF COLORADO

---

*ON EXCEPTIONS TO THE FOURTH REPORT  
OF THE SPECIAL MASTER*

---

**BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES  
IN OPPOSITION TO THE EXCEPTIONS OF KANSAS**

---

THEODORE B. OLSON

*Solicitor General*

*Counsel of Record*

THOMAS L. SANSONETTI

*Assistant Attorney General*

EDWIN S. KNEEDLER

*Deputy Solicitor General*

JEFFREY P. MINEAR

*Assistant to the Solicitor*

*General*

PATRICIA WEISS

JAMES DUBOIS

*Attorneys*

*Department of Justice*

*Washington, D.C. 20530-0001*

*(202) 514-2217*

---

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Statement .....	1
A. The Arkansas River Basin .....	3
B. The Arkansas River Compact .....	4
C. The current proceedings .....	7
Introduction and summary of argument .....	9
Argument .....	11
I. This Court should not appoint a river master to administer the final decree .....	11
II. Kansas is not entitled to prejudgment interest, beginning in 1985, for damages it suffered from Compact violations occurring before that date .....	17
Conclusion .....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Colorado v. Kansas</i> , 320 U.S. 383 (1943) .....	4, 5, 16
<i>Colorado v. New Mexico</i> , 467 U.S. 310 (1984) .....	14
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> :	
124 S. Ct. 951 (2003) .....	2
533 U.S. 1 (2001) .....	2, 9, 11, 17, 18-19, 20, 21-22
531 U.S. 921 (2000) .....	2
522 U.S. 1073 (1998) .....	2
522 U.S. 803 (1997) .....	2, 8
514 U.S. 673 (1995) .....	2, 3, 4, 7, 9
513 U.S. 803 (1994) .....	2
484 U.S. 910 (1987) .....	1
478 U.S. 1018 (1986) .....	1
475 U.S. 1079 (1986) .....	1
206 U.S. 46 (1907) .....	4
<i>Kansas v. Nebraska</i> , 538 U.S. 720 (2003) .....	17
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> :	
347 U.S. 995 (1954) .....	13
283 U.S. 805 (1931) .....	13

## IV

Cases—Continued:	Page
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987) .....	13, 15
<i>Vermont v. New York</i> , 417 U.S. 270 (1974) .....	13, 14
<i>Wisconsin v. Illinois</i> , 281 U.S. 179 (1930) .....	13
<i>Wyoming v. Colorado</i> , 298 U.S. 573 (1936) .....	13
Constitution and statute:	
U.S. Const. Amend. XI .....	9
Act of May 31, 1949, (Arkansas River Compact),	
ch. 155, 63 Stat. 145 .....	1, 5
Art. I, 63 Stat. 145 .....	5
Art. III-B, 63 Stat. 146 .....	5
Art. IV-D, 63 Stat. 147 .....	5-6
Art. V, 63 Stat. 147-149 .....	6
Art. VIII, 63 Stat. 149-151 .....	6
Art. VIII-B, 63 Stat. 150 .....	6-7, 15
Art. VIII-C, 63 Stat. 150 .....	6-7
Art. VIII-D, 63 Stat. 150 .....	16
Art. VIII-H, 63 Stat. 151 .....	7, 15
